OP \$90.00 4112984

ETAS ID: TM302293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROBERT ALAN NEELY		04/22/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New River Innovation, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Northline Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 132
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112984	BEYOND415
Registration Number:	3951958	EASYIRS
Registration Number:	3951957	EASYIRS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000

Email: IP@WYRICK.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. SOREY

Address Line 1: 4101 LAKE BOONE TRAIL, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: C/O WYRICK ROBBINS YATES & PONTON LLP

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022863.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. SOREY
SIGNATURE:	/CLS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=201404221533#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0908 source=201404221533#page2.tif source=201404221533#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0909

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT (this "*IP Security Release*") dated April 22, 2014, is made by Robert Alan Neely, an individual, ("*Lender*"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, NEW RIVER INNOVATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("*Grantor*"), has entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2013 ("*Security Agreement*") with Lender;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated July 16, 2013, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other governmental authorities;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2013, at Reel 005129 and Frame 0110; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral identified in this IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral identified in the IP Security Agreement, including the patent applications, patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Release.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

22863.013-816620 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

ROBERT ALAN NEELY

Ву

Subscribed to and sworn before me me this 22 day of April ,

2014.

Notary Public: Jason 5 Clukey

My Commission Expires:

9-1-2018

HOC PUBLIC VERNING OF THE RESIDENCE OF T

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0911

SCHEDULE A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks and Service Marks

Mark	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BEYOND415	Registered	4112984	3/13/2012 (Registration)
EASYIRS	Registered	3951958	4/26/2011 (Registration)
EASYIRS	Registered	3951957	4/26/2011 (Registration)

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Tax Survey System and Related Methods	61/265,578	12/1/2009
Systems and Methods for Generating Outputs in Response To Examination of Tax Records	61/364,239	7/14/2010;
Systems and Methods For Automating Business Services	11/894,516	8/21/2007; assigned to NRI 10/25/2010
Systems and Methods for Generating Outputs in Response To Examination of Tax Records	14/113,154	10/21/2013
Systems and Methods for Responding to Notice Documents from a Tax Authority	61/907,223	11/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 04/22/2014